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juaUflable to extend this faclliti to other than reauJar BaUwa,. employees.

Dismantled, Ballwa,. Lines

4300. SHRI KUSUJ4A KRISHNA
MURTHY: Will the Minister ot RAILWAYS be pleased to state the policy of Government in the matter of restoring dismantled railway lines which connect main stations with the remote and neglected area«>?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): The policy announced during the speech of the then Minister of RailwayS in the Lok Sabha on 12th March, 1973 is that the restoration of the railway lines dismantled dUe to ravages ot lloods in rivers or other causes like lines dismantled during the World War for meeting the urgent miUtary requirements of track material, would be taken up whenever the reverine conditions have stabilised and in the areas where alternative means of transport have not developed and the restoration of dismantled railway Unes will open up new areas and bring abOut economic recovery in the backward /belt.

Production and supply 01 EMU
Coach.

4301. SHRI R. K. MHALGI: WID
the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 2829 on the Srd July, 1980 regarding 600 New EMU coaches and state:

(a) the total production and supply of EMU Coaches since the Banway Administration haa planned production of 648 EMU coaches;

(b) whether the production and IUpply of these coaches bad its tlm.e lChec1u1ej If 10, the detaUa thereof;

(c) whether the said time lChedule is being observed strictly in view of the sufterings of Bombay Suburban commutors; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY :MINISTER IN TIm
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SBB.I
MALLIKARJUN): <a> total of 123
AC/EMU Coaches have already been produced (upto 28 .. 2-81) during 1980-
81. About 30 more is expe(."ted during Maroh, 1981.

(b) Yes, the Railway Administra. tion had planned prodw:tion' of 192
EMU Coaches during 1980·81, '118
EMU coaches in 81-82 and 'balanCe in 82-8S.

(c) Against the production target of 192 EMU coaChes during 1980-81, 113
AC/EMU Coaches have already been produced. About 30 more EMU coaches including 22 !DC/EMlJ coaches (meant for Bombay Suburban Area) are expected to be prodUced by tne end ot 1980-81.

Cd) The shortfall has been in the production of DC/EMUs' due to dim-
culty in obtained timely supplies of e1ectr1cs from indigenOUS source. Import has been arranged acC,'ordingly.
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